## RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## Wendy Richard

For her work as

## **Associate Superintendent - Business Services**San Bruno Park School District

**WHEREAS**, Wendy Richard was placed at the District by the San Mateo County Office of Education to provide expertise necessary for the District to turn around fiscally; and

**WHEREAS**, Wendy Richard's depth of fiscal management expertise and experience resulted in the District moving into Positive Certification from the County; and

**WHEREAS**, Wendy Richard led the recruitment for Bond Project Management and Architectural Services and led the new Citizens' Oversight Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, Wendy Richard, together with Dr. Stella Kemp, provided leadership that resulted in Moody's elevating the Districts Bond rating, attributing the new rating to a "strong leadership team and management's ability to rapidly turnaround the financial position of the District."

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors Wendy Richard for her exemplary work as Associate Superintendent - Business Services for the San Bruno Park School District.

Dated: June 26, 2019	SUPERVISORS:
	CAROLE GROOM, President
	DAVE PINE
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:	

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors